

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Boesenecker

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "(1.5)." and substitute "(1.5),
- 2 BUT ONLY AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICES TO
- 3 MULTIUNIT BUILDINGS AND DOES NOT INCLUDE TOWERS, POLES,
- 4 BUILDINGS, OR ENCLOSURES LARGER THAN FOUR CUBIC FEET UNLESS THE
- 5 PROPERTY OWNER OR MOBILE HOME PARK LANDLORD GRANTS PERMISSION
- 6 TO INSTALL ANY SUCH FACILITY."

- 7 Page 3, line 12, after "NOTICE" insert "WITHIN THIRTY DAYS" and strike
- 8 "AN".

- 9 Page 3, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "AUTHORIZATION FOR
- 10 ACCESS."

- 11 Page 4, line 2, strike "OPTION AND".

- 12 Page 4, line 3, strike "OR USEFUL".

- 13 Page 4, line 6, strike "INFRASTRUCTURE;" and substitute
- 14 "INFRASTRUCTURE ONLY AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE HIGH-SPEED
- 15 BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICE TO THE MULTIUNIT BUILDING;"

- 16 Page 4, lines 23 and 24, strike "PROVIDER, EXCEPT DAMAGE CAUSED BY
- 17 ORDINARY WEAR AND TEAR;" and substitute "PROVIDER;"

- 18 Page 5, line 10, strike "AND".

- 19 Page 6, line 4, strike "FACILITY." and substitute "FACILITY OR TO INSTALL
- 20 BROADBAND FACILITIES FOR PURPOSES BEYOND PROVIDING SERVICE TO
- 21 THE MULTIUNIT BUILDINGS."

** ** ** ** **